PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6777641

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PREVIOUSLY UPLOADED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 055522 Frame 0719. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT SUBMITTED HEREWITH.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALANNA M. REBECCA	08/05/2016
SOLOMON M. AZOUZ	08/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
Street Address:	200 FIRST STREET S.W.
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	55905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17108706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 766-6815

Email: keith.lodermeier@faegredrinker.com

FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER Address Line 2: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	451185.000099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH J. LODERMEIER
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Lodermeier/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=451185.000099 Assignment#page1.tif source=451185.000099 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056652 FRAME: 0540 506730825

source=451185.000099 Assignment#page3.tif source=451185.000099 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056652 FRAME: 0541



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Helo



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALANNA M. REBECCA	08/05/2016
SOLOMON M. AZOUZ	08/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
Street Address:	200 FIRST STREET SW
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Number
Application Number:	17108706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600 Phone: (612) 766-6815

Email: keith.lodermeier@faegredrinker.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET 451185.000099 **NUMBER:**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEITH J. LODERMEIER

Signature: /Keith Lodermeier/

03/08/2021 Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=420651.000043 Asignment#page1.tif source=420651.000043 Asignment#page2.tif source=420651.000043 Asignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6589182 03/08/2021 Receipt Date:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 451185.000037

Page 1 of 2

First Named Inventor: Alana M. Rebecca et al.

Title: NIPPLE AREOLA COMPLEX STENCIL

WHEREAS, we, Alanna M. Rebecca, residing at 4507 E Running Deer Tr, Cave Creek, AZ 85331-2695; and Solomon M. Azouz, residing at 4838 North 72nd, Way, Scottsdale, AZ 85251-1302, \$25260 have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a provisional U.S. patent application entitled NIPPLE AREOLA COMPLEX STENCIL, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 62/366,843, filed July 26, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, a non-profit corporation of the state of Minnesota, and having an address of 200 First Street SW, Rochester, MN 55905, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and continuations-in-part, reexamination, or reissue patent or application), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Alanna M. Rebecca

Date 8/116

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 5th day of August, 2016.

 \mathcal{L}

Notary Public

(SEAL)



PATENT REEL: 056652 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 451185.000037

Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor: Alana M. Rebecca et al.

Title:

NIPPLE AREOLA COMPLEX STENCIL

Date 08/05/2016

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this ______ day of _______, 2016.

Notary Public

(SEAL)



PATENT REEL: 056652 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 06/23/2021